
Bideford 10K

22nd May, 2005

Sponsored by Devonshire Pine Ltd and

R.T. Marke & Co., Chartered Accountants,

Raising funds for the Children's Hospice South West

Part of the Ironbridge Runner 2005 Devon Road Race Series

Pos No. First Name Surname Club Cat Time Cat Pos

1 165 John Ward Bideford A A C SM 32 : 07 1

2 208 Peter Hockin Bideford A A C M40 33 : 00 1

3 133 Vito Graffagnino Unattached SM 33 : 08 2

4 68 Jon Parkinson Bideford A A C SM 33 : 45 3

5 196 Bob Goutcher Plymouth Harriers SM 33 : 46 4

6 62 Richard Drage Tavistock A C M45 33 : 49 1

7 2 Martin Shapland S W R R SM 33 : 51 5

8 149 Anthony Hatchard Exmouth Harriers SM 34 : 03 6

9 198 Alex Taylor Bideford A A C SM 34 : 07 7

10 16 Lee Turner South Devon A C SM 34 : 10 8

11 221 Andrew Ingle Bideford A A C SM 34 : 13 9

12 215 Bill O'Donnell Bideford A A C M40 34 : 18 2

13 161 Wayne Stephens Bideford A A C SM 34 : 23 10

14 124 Adam Holland Tavistock A C JM 35 : 01 1

15 174 Andrew Chambers Exeter Harriers SM 35 : 05 11

16 75 Mark Batchelor S Molton Strugglers SM 35 : 10 12

17 26 Bruce Wathen S W R R SM 35 : 10 13

18 37 Peter Monaghan South Devon A C M40 35 : 14 3

19 139 John Shapland North Devon R R M50 35 : 17 1

20 97 Andy Jones S W R R M40 35 : 21 4

21 150 Hugh Marsden Exmouth Harriers M45 35 : 28 2

22 114 Chris Champion Tavistock A C SM 35 : 39 14

23 108 Steve Groombridge Tavistock A C M50 35 : 51 2

24 60 Paul Thomas S W R R M45 36 : 03 3

25 177 Rod Hole S W R R M40 36 : 27 5

26 143 Chris Stone Bideford A A C SM 36 : 30 15

27 17 Tony Symons Tavistock A C M40 36 : 35 6

28 237 Ian Hindes North Devon R R SM 36 : 52 16

29 66 Stuart Philps Bideford A A C SM 37 : 03 17

30 517 Catherine Newman Exmouth Harriers W40 37 : 04 1

31 52 Peter Norris Tiverton Harriers M40 37 : 07 7

32 205 Shaun Roberts Plymouth Harriers SM 37 : 14 18

33 351 Helen Parkinson Bideford A A C SL 37 : 18 1

34 217 John Kent North Devon R R M45 37 : 27 4

35 90 Trevor Gynn Launceston R R M40 37 : 28 8

36 168 Andrew Stokes N D Triathletes SM 37 : 48 19

37 100 Paul Sturtridge Bideford A A C M50 38 : 11 3

38 317 Helen Pearson Cornwall A C SL 38 : 13 2

39 144 James McLaren Bideford A A C JM 38 : 14 2

40 140 Jamie Blackman Bideford A A C JM 38 : 30 3

41 31 Mark Alderman Bideford A A C SM 38 : 31 20

42 123 Simon Ingle Bideford A A C SM 38 : 33 21

43 61 Howard Bidmead Tiverton Harriers M45 38 : 35 5

44 92 Andrew Jewell Bideford A A C M45 38 : 36 6

45 193 David Phillips S W R R M50 38 : 37 4

46 32 Brian Wiles Launceston R R M55 38 : 41 1

47 206 Mike Beattie Plymouth Harriers M55 38 : 46 2

48 212 Charlie Davis Bideford A A C SM 38 : 50 22

49 69 Tony Vesty North Devon R R M40 38 : 55 9

50 154 Andrew Kennedy Exmouth Harriers M45 38 : 57 7

51 160 Maurice Cockwill Bideford A A C M55 38 : 59 3

52 308 Marilyn Blair Torrington A C W45 39 : 05 1

53 173 Paul Flitney Unattached SM 39 : 05 23

54 175 Keith Shapland North Devon R R SM 39 : 24 24

55 115 Neil Marriott South Devon A C SM 39 : 28 25

56 181 Steve Turner Bideford A A C SM 39 : 31 26

57 155 Stewart Bell Unattached SM 39 : 33 27

58 179 Mark Sussex Bideford A A C SM 39 : 34 28

59 214 Andrew Wollacott North Devon R R M40 39 : 35 10



60 49 Alan Cox Bideford A A C M50 39 : 36 5

61 302 Wendy Urban Torbay A C W40 39 : 40 2

62 135 Kevin Fine Torbay A C JM 39 : 55 4

63 98 Mark Allchorn North Devon R R SM 39 : 58 29

64 182 Ian Street Tiverton Harriers SM 39 : 58 30

65 400 Fiona Dunn Tavistock A C SL 40 : 12 3

66 38 Paul Davey Honiton R C SM 40 : 12 31

67 12 Allan Herdman Tavistock A C M50 40 : 30 6

68 71 James Woodhouse Unattached M40 40 : 31 11

69 83 Phil Kelland Unattached SM 40 : 37 32

70 117 David Chanter Tavistock A C M50 40 : 45 7

71 162 Robert Kelland Unattached M45 40 : 52 8

72 185 Dave Doyle Unattached M45 40 : 53 9

73 80 Barrie Huxtable Bideford A A C SM 40 : 57 33

74 103 John Osborne S W R R M55 40 : 59 4

75 219 Richard Gentry Unattached SM 41 : 05 34

76 77 Robert Court Torbay A C M55 41 : 08 5

77 136 Greg Fine Torbay A C M50 41 : 12 8

78 188 Mark Gilbert Bideford A A C M45 41 : 14 10

79 207 David Locke Ranelagh Harriers M60 41 : 16 1

80 172 Kenneth Roulstone North Devon R R M45 41 : 21 11

81 176 Jimmy Murray Bideford A A C SM 41 : 25 35

82 280 Jenny Horne North Devon R R SL 41 : 29 4

83 267 Chloe Felton Tiverton Harriers JL 41 : 34 1

84 203 Richard Westcott S Molton Strugglers M55 41 : 36 6

85 93 Sean Swales Unattached SM 41 : 39 36

86 225 Robert Pullen Bideford A A C M40 41 : 43 12

87 22 Gary Wreford Devon Fire & Rescue SM 41 : 48 37

88 170 Paul Wilson Bideford A A C SM 41 : 48 38

89 142 Sean Bradish Unattached SM 41 : 50 39

90 156 Gerard O'Boyle Unattached M50 41 : 51 9

91 81 Richard White Torbay A C M40 41 : 52 13

92 329 Helen Eggleton Bere Alston Trekers SL 42 : 00 5

93 226 Ray Brown Torbay A C M55 42 : 11 7

94 316 Julie Dixon Unattached W35 42 : 14 1

95 184 Mike Jayes Erme Valley Harriers M50 42 : 15 10

96 94 Andrew Swales Unattached SM 42 : 16 40

97 303 Sue Hewings Newton Abbot A C W40 42 : 16 3

98 159 Shaun Kenneally Bideford A A C SM 42 : 23 41

99 171 Robert Floyd Bideford A A C SM 42 : 26 42

100 236 Steven Hill N D Triathletes M40 42 : 36 14

101 284 Lorraine Clement Bideford A A C W40 42 : 47 4

102 63 John Kavanagh London Irish A C M40 42 : 49 15

103 233 Nigel Fenn Torbay A C SM 42 : 50 43

104 106 John Glass Unattached M40 42 : 53 16

105 305 Stephanie Olliffe Torrington A C W35 43 : 01 2

106 294 Lorraine Kenneally Bideford A A C SL 43 : 04 6

107 166 Alan Heard Bideford A A C M50 43 : 09 11

108 50 John Tarling Launceston R R M45 43 : 13 12

109 107 Mike Lewis Tavistock A C M60 43 : 18 2

110 186 Gary King Unattached M45 43 : 19 13

111 313 Hannah Dupain Exmouth Harriers SL 43 : 19 7

112 24 David Dobson Launceston R R M45 43 : 26 14

113 105 Nic Hoof Unattached SM 43 : 34 44

114 82 Tony Parker Unattached M50 43 : 36 12

115 195 Brian Lessiter North Devon R R M45 43 : 38 15

116 109 Kemal Tas S Molton Strugglers SM 43 : 39 45

117 229 Martin Blight Bideford A A C M40 43 : 40 17

118 210 Timothy Felton Tiverton Harriers M50 43 : 48 13

119 91 Martin Gibbs Unattached M40 43 : 48 18

120 95 Kevin O'Mahoney Launceston R R M60 43 : 54 3

121 191 Daniel Fenn Unattached SM 44 : 05 46

122 220 Steve Sanders Bideford A A C M40 44 : 07 19

123 116 Andrew Elston Unattached SM 44 : 09 47

124 27 Adrian Bower Tavistock A C M45 44 : 10 16

125 130 Nigel Dupain Exmouth Harriers M50 44 : 21 14

126 391 Nicole Heryet Tavistock A C SL 44 : 31 8

127 398 Catherine Fewings Torbay A C W40 44 : 33 5

128 73 Colin Slocombe Unattached SM 44 : 34 48

129 227 Larry Rees Bideford A A C M40 44 : 40 20

130 232 Simon Oliver Unattached M45 44 : 43 17

131 278 Debbie Jones Unattached SL 44 : 47 9



132 180 Simon Lacey Bideford A A C SM 44 : 48 49

133 15 Michael Carpenter Launceston R R M50 44 : 49 15

134 6 Andrew Jones S Molton Strugglers M55 44 : 50 8

135 228 Graham Kivell Bideford A A C M45 44 : 51 18

136 218 Phil Manning Unattached SM 44 : 51 50

137 211 Andrew Moakes Unattached SM 44 : 56 51

138 #N/A #N/A #N/A 44 : 56

139 118 Joe Kearns Launceston R R M40 44 : 57 21

140 216 John Kinsman North Devon R R SM 45 : 00 52

141 164 Denis Ford Unattached M45 45 : 04 19

142 255 Jemma Feesey-Passmore Bideford A A C SL 45 : 06 10

143 25 Alan Bromilow Unattached SM 45 : 17 53

144 42 Andrew Oke Bideford A A C M40 45 : 19 22

145 323 Hilary Collins Womens R N W45 45 : 27 2

146 246 Suzanne White North Devon R R W45 45 : 30 3

147 320 Stef French Exmouth Harriers SL 45 : 42 11

148 325 Karen Eccles Plymouth Harriers W40 45 : 55 6

149 48 Derek Parkin Unattached M65 46 : 02 1

150 134 Gary Fine Torbay A C JM 46 : 03 5

151 40 Ian Peacock Tavistock A C M40 46 : 13 23

152 158 Roger Davies Cayman Islands Highlanders M60 46 : 18 4

153 197 David Cloak Bideford A A C M0 46 : 21 1

154 138 Neil Fisher Torbay A C SM 46 : 22 54

155 235 Paul Strutt Bideford A A C SM 46 : 31 55

156 79 Jeff Lea Tavistock A C M55 46 : 34 9

157 187 Roger Cowd Exmouth Harriers M60 46 : 37 5

158 141 James Cole Tavistock A C SM 46 : 45 56

159 286 Annette Murray Bideford A A C SL 46 : 50 12

160 148 Barry Withecombe Bideford A A C SM 46 : 52 57

161 45 Stewart Snetzler Bideford A A C SM 46 : 54 58

162 119 Tom Parsons Tamar Trotters M55 46 : 54 10

163 274 Rebecca Mudd Torbay A C JL 47 : 08 2

164 224 John Carter S Molton Strugglers M45 47 : 21 20

165 111 Doug Smith Launceston R R M55 47 : 22 11

166 375 Julia Proctor Teignbridge Trotters W35 47 : 23 3

167 331 Aggie Clinch North Devon R R W45 47 : 27 4

168 23 Shane Martin Unattached SM 47 : 28 59

169 390 Helen Anthony Womens R N SL 47 : 28 13

170 126 Alan Bellew Bideford A A C SM 47 : 29 60

171 20 Anthony Shearer Tavistock A C M50 47 : 30 16

172 300 Kathy Parkhouse North Devon R R W35 47 : 37 4

173 327 Sharon Harris Womens R N W35 47 : 41 5

174 84 Ben Epps Torbay A C SM 47 : 45 61

175 304 Dawn Teed Exmouth Harriers W40 47 : 50 7

176 273 Jane Jackson Bideford A A C W45 47 : 51 5

177 102 Chris Arnold Flitterworth Flyers M50 47 : 55 17

178 231 Kevin Thompson Dawlish Coasters M50 48 : 00 18

179 58 Stephen Hill Plymouth Harriers M50 48 : 05 19

180 57 Graham Brooks Weston A C SM 48 : 07 62

181 29 Adrian Stirland Unattached SM 48 : 09 63

182 5 Peter Mander Launceston R R M65 48 : 11 2

183 85 Dave Joyce Devon Fire & Rescue M50 48 : 19 20

184 283 Alison Sussex Bideford A A C SL 48 : 25 14

185 178 Bob Wootton Bideford A A C M60 48 : 25 6

186 358 Sarah Spence Bideford A A C SL 48 : 27 15

187 223 Michael Chittock North Devon A C M45 48 : 27 21

188 374 Wendy Cooper Unattached W40 48 : 30 8

189 163 John Lethaby Minehead R C M65 48 : 31 3

190 128 Jonathan Olding Unattached SM 48 : 35 64

191 59 Graham Peters S Molton Strugglers M50 48 : 35 21

192 336 Bridget Swales North Devon R R SL 48 : 44 16

193 213 Adam Bradford Unattached SM 48 : 55 65

194 113 Brian Kingett Unattached M40 48 : 56 24

195 272 Hannah Bright Bideford A R C SL 49 : 02 17

196 380 Debra Lake Bideford A A C W35 49 : 03 6

197 290 Yvonne Cock Womens R N SL 49 : 04 18

198 74 Trevor Williams Tavistock A C M60 49 : 05 7

199 104 Christopher Rose Unattached M40 49 : 05 25

200 344 Jo Bedler Bideford A A C SL 49 : 08 19

201 192 Ken House South Devon A C M70 49 : 10 1

202 169 Steven Ashmore Bideford A A C M50 49 : 13 22

203 293 Hannah Jones Exmouth Harriers SL 49 : 13 20



204 39 Alan Cooper Unattached M50 49 : 14 23

205 157 Glenn Stevenson Unattached M45 49 : 18 22

206 265 Abi Fragoso Unattached SL 49 : 21 21

207 121 Andy Walter Bideford A A C M45 49 : 32 23

208 289 Jennifer Smith Unattached SL 49 : 32 22

209 131 Tim Richards Unattached M50 49 : 34 24

210 234 Richard Stevens Unattached M45 49 : 49 24

211 377 Bridget Funnell Unattached W50 50 : 00 1

212 146 Glen Martin Bideford A A C M70 50 : 00 2

213 368 Liz Wearne Unattached W40 50 : 25 9

214 319 Kaye Allen Bideford A A C W40 50 : 25 10

215 67 Steven Warwick Les Croupiers M50 50 : 32 25

216 51 John Brown Launceston R R M50 50 : 34 26

217 33 Richard Symons Unattached M40 50 : 38 26

218 345 Marcelle Bleker Bideford A A C SL 50 : 42 23

219 76 Matthew Pieterse Bideford A A C SM 50 : 43 66

220 7 Andy Smith Tavistock A C M45 50 : 45 25

221 385 Tara Horrell Bideford A A C W35 50 : 45 7

222 8 Duncan Bailey S Molton Strugglers M45 50 : 48 26

223 248 Helen Mansford Unattached W35 50 : 52 8

224 230 Ian Mansford Unattached M40 50 : 52 27

225 394 Karen Ballantyne Bideford A A C W45 50 : 52 6

226 381 Linda Eastmond Bideford A A C W40 50 : 54 11

227 55 Neil Sanders Unattached M40 51 : 11 28

228 362 Sophie Sanders Unattached JL 51 : 11 3

229 321 Lisa Unstead Unattached SL 51 : 11 24

230 127 Stewart Gynn Unattached SM 51 : 30 67

231 65 Edward Quill Unattached M65 51 : 31 4

232 357 Kym Hadley North Devon R R W35 51 : 37 9

233 347 Evelyn Plummer S Molton Strugglers W50 51 : 42 2

234 86 Andy Williams Launceston R R M45 51 : 48 27

235 120 Charlie Davis Bideford A A C M70 51 : 49 3

236 263 Mary Humphrey Tiverton Harriers W50 51 : 51 3

237 328 Vicky Skelton North Devon R R W35 52 : 03 10

238 264 Belinda Fragoso North Devon R R W45 52 : 05 7

239 261 Lyn Billington North Devon R R W60 52 : 09 1

240 245 Laura Chittock North Devon R R W35 52 : 11 11

241 340 Angie Williams Launceston R R W40 52 : 12 12

242 122 Steven John Tavistock A C M55 52 : 12 12

243 309 Caroline Ellis Bideford A A C W40 52 : 12 13

244 110 Jonathon Tudor Unattached SM 52 : 16 68

245 200 Adam Bayley Unattached SM 52 : 20 69

246 292 Mary Pool Bideford A A C W45 52 : 21 8

247 147 Neil Paddon Bideford A A C M45 52 : 27 28

248 352 Sue Vaughan North Devon R R W45 52 : 33 9

249 361 Samantha Sainy Unattached W35 52 : 33 12

250 338 Jane Stanley Unattached W50 52 : 36 4

251 254 Emma Hill S Molton Strugglers SL 52 : 54 25

252 101 John Woolven-Allen Plymstock R R SM 52 : 54 70

253 70 Derrick Elston Bideford A A C M45 52 : 56 29

254 137 Trevor Godley Minehead R C M60 53 : 02 8

255 366 Karen Grant North Devon A C W40 53 : 06 14

256 252 Claire Bone Bideford A A C W35 53 : 10 13

257 242 Sally Keith Bideford A A C W40 53 : 11 15

258 183 Phil Cloke Torrington A C M50 53 : 13 27

259 129 Stephen Dean Unattached SM 53 : 17 71

260 324 Amanda Andrews Torrington A C W35 53 : 21 14

261 89 Roger Clark Minehead R C M55 53 : 24 13

262 349 Sue Marcantonio Unattached W50 53 : 45 5

263 201 Matthew Retter Unattached SM 53 : 46 72

264 204 Michael Rennie Unattached M40 53 : 51 29

265 288 Justine Ruszczyk Unattached SL 53 : 53 26

266 3 Robin Millman Dawlish Coasters M45 54 : 10 30

267 266 Jasmine Ayres Unattached SL 54 : 13 27

268 299 Holly Pennington Bideford A A C SL 54 : 15 28

269 350 Victoria Warwick Les Croupiers SL 54 : 16 29

270 46 Geoff Watts North Devon R R M65 54 : 16 5

271 285 Catherine Gardner Bideford A A C W35 54 : 20 15

272 247 Pattie Morris Bideford A A C W45 54 : 24 10

273 387 Tessa Gorin Bideford A A C SL 54 : 31 30

274 296 Denise Kennedy Exmouth Harriers W45 54 : 36 11

275 520 Tara Hodgkinson Torrington A C W40 54 : 44 16



276 392 Pauline Hartshorne Womens R N W45 54 : 48 12

277 298 Sue Oliver Bideford A A C W50 54 : 59 6

278 373 Helen Flanagan Unattached W40 55 : 08 17

279 44 Terry Pike Unattached M40 55 : 15 30

280 36 Paul Cloke Unattached M40 55 : 23 31

281 312 Rachel Scholes Unattached SL 55 : 25 31

282 30 Mark Rouault S Molton Strugglers M40 55 : 28 32

283 371 Norma Cope Unattached W55 55 : 30 1

284 1 Brian McCauley Bideford A A C M45 55 : 33 31

285 379 Sue Burges Unattached W50 55 : 40 7

286 88 Alan Grimwood Torbay A C M45 55 : 43 32

287 343 Dawn Hulland S Molton Strugglers W40 55 : 46 18

288 372 Dotty Allan Tavistock A C W40 55 : 46 19

289 13 Richard Squire Unattached M40 55 : 54 33

290 35 Alan Catto Bere Alston Trekers M50 56 : 04 28

291 282 Clare Foulds North Devon R R W40 56 : 17 20

292 518 Rachel Beechey Unattached SL 56 : 20 32

293 241 Heather Britton Unattached SL 56 : 28 33

294 519 Suzie Rush Unattached SL 56 : 42 34

295 393 Janet Latham Launceston R R W45 56 : 42 13

296 281 Mechelle Williams North Devon A C W40 56 : 43 21

297 359 Fiona Eckford Unattached W40 56 : 53 22

298 333 Patricia Edmunds Axe Valley Runners W60 56 : 54 2

299 279 Heike O'Neill Unattached W50 57 : 07 8

300 399 Trish Clatworthy Dawlish Coasters W55 57 : 15 2

301 189 Robert Fenn Unattached M55 57 : 18 14

302 335 Patsy Boon Bere Alston Trekers W45 57 : 32 14

303 341 Gill Shutt Unattached W50 57 : 35 9

304 307 Karen Thomas Unattached W45 57 : 56 15

305 360 Jacky Massos Unattached W40 58 : 01 23

306 287 Christine Rive Womens R N W50 58 : 01 10

307 348 Jayne Mckenzie-Smith Unattached W40 58 : 05 24

308 209 Trevor Hubble Unattached M40 58 : 10 34

309 222 Daniel Munro Unattached SM 58 : 12 73

310 253 Janet Smith North Devon R R SL 58 : 15 35

311 301 Veronica Newport-Tucker Womens R N W35 58 : 16 16

312 151 Alan Mead Bideford A A C M45 58 : 20 33

313 310 Shenda Johns Tavistock A C W40 58 : 26 25

314 355 Michelle Connor Unattached W35 58 : 31 17

315 364 Nancy Dowling Womens R N W50 58 : 33 11

316 199 James Morris Unattached SM 58 : 42 74

317 389 Hazel Earl Bideford A A C JL 58 : 45 4

318 251 Karen Wilson Bideford A A C W40 59 : 24 26

319 21 Stewart Weston Unattached M45 59 : 31 34

320 378 Elizabeth Short Unattached W45 59 : 41 16

321 244 Kathryn Dorrell Unattached W45 59 : 52 17

322 386 Margaret Waterer Womens R N W55 59 : 54 3

323 56 Leslie Prior Tamar Trotters M50 59 : 54 29

324 363 Sharon Nightingale Tamar Trotters W40 59 : 55 27

325 342 Justine Doncaster Unattached W40 59 : 55 28

326 318 Ann Woodhouse Tavistock A C W55 1 : 00 : 06 4

327 365 Ann Ricketts S Molton Strugglers W50 1 : 00 : 18 12

328 243 Louise Portland Unattached W35 1 : 00 : 27 18

329 326 Karole Champion Tavistock A C W40 1 : 00 : 31 29

330 258 Sally Anne Bromley Unattached W40 1 : 00 : 50 30

331 382 Rachel Symons Unattached SL 1 : 01 : 02 36

332 395 Andrea Brend Bideford A A C SL 1 : 01 : 19 37

333 190 Sean Doonier South West Vets M70 1 : 01 : 52 4

334 259 Jo-Anne Stevens Unattached SL 1 : 01 : 58 38

335 369 Anna Curtis Bideford A A C W40 1 : 02 : 03 31

336 297 Liz Oke Bideford A A C W60 1 : 02 : 18 3

337 262 Louisa Plucknett Unattached SL 1 : 02 : 36 39

338 521 Sheree Prouse Unattached SL 1 : 02 : 40 40

339 522 Sara Littlejohns Unattached W35 1 : 02 : 52 19

340 311 Lindy Brown Unattached W40 1 : 02 : 52 32

341 322 Judith Clarke Unattached W35 1 : 02 : 56 20

342 277 Jo McDade Womens R N W40 1 : 03 : 03 33

343 167 Nigel Cox Unattached M40 1 : 03 : 05 35

344 270 Lynn Hubble Unattached W45 1 : 03 : 16 18

345 268 Lindsey Mason Unattached W45 1 : 03 : 35 19

346 257 Charlene Manning Unattached SL 1 : 03 : 35 41

347 256 Gina West Unattached SL 1 : 03 : 36 42



348 314 Sandra Heard Unattached W45 1 : 03 : 36 20

349 194 James Price Unattached M60 1 : 03 : 45 9

350 250 Diane Blight Bideford A A C W40 1 : 03 : 45 34

351 249 Natalie Hammond Bideford A A C W40 1 : 03 : 56 35

352 238 Peter Sparkes Bideford A A C M65 1 : 05 : 16 6

353 291 Nicola Lee Bideford A A C W40 1 : 05 : 29 36

354 271 Margaret Zaharia Torrington A C SL 1 : 05 : 46 43

355 376 Susan Catto Bere Alston Trekers W45 1 : 05 : 53 21

356 152 Roger Edwards Bideford A A C M50 1 : 05 : 58 30

357 153 Charlie Smith Unattached M45 1 : 05 : 58 35

358 276 Emma Raffe Unattached SL 1 : 06 : 10 44

359 353 Donna Jury Unattached SL 1 : 06 : 29 45

360 295 Tracey Moore Unattached W40 1 : 07 : 36 37

361 18 Tony Cathcart Unattached M65 1 : 07 : 52 7

362 334 Marisa Perrin Unattached W35 1 : 08 : 01 21

363 332 Alison Hayler Bere Alston Trekers SL 1 : 08 : 15 46

364 337 Mary Kelly Bere Alston Trekers W40 1 : 08 : 15 38

365 388 Terry Earl Bideford A A C W45 1 : 08 : 46 22

366 383 Stephanie Rouault S Molton Strugglers W40 1 : 10 : 55 39

367 384 Ann Venning Unattached W50 1 : 12 : 44 13

368 397 Pamela Paddon Bideford A A C W65 1 : 15 : 51 1

369 10 Desmond Lewin Unattached M70 1 : 24 : 48 5

370 275 Lucy Ellison Unattached JL 1 : 24 : 20 5

Ladies Overall

1 517 Catherine Newman Exmouth Harriers W40 37 : 04

2 351 Helen Parkinson Bideford A A C SL 37 : 18

3 317 Helen Pearson Cornwall A C SL 38 : 13

4 308 Marilyn Blair Torrington A C W45 39 : 05

5 302 Wendy Urban Torbay A C W40 39 : 40

6 400 Fiona Dunn Tavistock A C SL 40 : 12

7 280 Jenny Horne North Devon R R SL 41 : 29

8 267 Chloe Felton Tiverton Harriers JL 41 : 34

9 329 Helen Eggleton Bere Alston Trekers SL 42 : 00

10 316 Julie Dixon Unattached W35 42 : 14

JM

1 124 Adam Holland Tavistock A C JM 35 : 01

2 144 James McLaren Bideford A A C JM 38 : 14

3 140 Jamie Blackman Bideford A A C JM 38 : 30

4 135 Kevin Fine Torbay A C JM 39 : 55

5 134 Gary Fine Torbay A C JM 46 : 03

M40

1 208 Peter Hockin Bideford A A C M40 33 : 00

2 215 Bill O'Donnell Bideford A A C M40 34 : 18

3 37 Peter Monaghan South Devon A C M40 35 : 14

4 97 Andy Jones S W R R M40 35 : 21

5 177 Rod Hole S W R R M40 36 : 27

6 17 Tony Symons Tavistock A C M40 36 : 35

M45

1 62 Richard Drage Tavistock A C M45 33 : 49

2 150 Hugh Marsden Exmouth Harriers M45 35 : 28

3 60 Paul Thomas S W R R M45 36 : 03

4 217 John Kent North Devon R R M45 37 : 27

5 61 Howard Bidmead Tiverton Harriers M45 38 : 35

6 92 Andrew Jewell Bideford A A C M45 38 : 36

M50

1 139 John Shapland North Devon R R M50 35 : 17

2 108 Steve Groombridge Tavistock A C M50 35 : 51

3 100 Paul Sturtridge Bideford A A C M50 38 : 11

4 193 David Phillips S W R R M50 38 : 37

5 49 Alan Cox Bideford A A C M50 39 : 36

6 12 Allan Herdman Tavistock A C M50 40 : 30



M55

1 32 Brian Wiles Launceston R R M55 38 : 41

2 206 Mike Beattie Plymouth Harriers M55 38 : 46

3 160 Maurice Cockwill Bideford A A C M55 38 : 59

4 103 John Osborne S W R R M55 40 : 59

5 77 Robert Court Torbay A C M55 41 : 08

6 203 Richard Westcott S Molton Strugglers M55 41 : 36

M60

1 207 David Locke Ranelagh Harriers M60 41 : 16

2 107 Mike Lewis Tavistock A C M60 43 : 18

3 95 Kevin O'Mahoney Launceston R R M60 43 : 54

4 158 Roger Davies Cayman Islands Highlanders M60 46 : 18

5 187 Roger Cowd Exmouth Harriers M60 46 : 37

6 178 Bob Wootton Bideford A A C M60 48 : 25

M65

1 48 Derek Parkin Unattached M65 46 : 02

2 5 Peter Mander Launceston R R M65 48 : 11

3 163 John Lethaby Minehead R C M65 48 : 31

4 65 Edward Quill Unattached M65 51 : 31

5 46 Geoff Watts North Devon R R M65 54 : 16

6 238 Peter Sparkes Bideford A A C M65 1 : 05 : 16

M70

1 192 Ken House South Devon A C M70 49 : 10

2 146 Glen Martin Bideford A A C M70 50 : 00

3 120 Charlie Davis Bideford A A C M70 51 : 49

4 190 Sean Doonier South West Vets M70 1 : 01 : 52

5 10 Desmond Lewin Unattached M70 1 : 24 : 48

JL

1 267 Chloe Felton Tiverton Harriers JL 41 : 34

2 274 Rebecca Mudd Torbay A C JL 47 : 08

3 362 Sophie Sanders Unattached JL 51 : 11

4 389 Hazel Earl Bideford A A C JL 58 : 45

5 275 Lucy Ellison Unattached JL 1 : 24 : 20

W35

1 316 Julie Dixon Unattached W35 42 14

2 305 Stephanie Olliffe Torrington A C W35 43 01

3 375 Julia Proctor Teignbridge Trotters W35 47 23

4 300 Kathy Parkhouse North Devon R R W35 47 37

5 327 Sharon Harris Womens R N W35 47 41

6 380 Debra Lake Bideford A A C W35 49 03

W40

1 517 Catherine Newman Exmouth Harriers W40 37 04

2 302 Wendy Urban Torbay A C W40 39 40

3 303 Sue Hewings Newton Abbot A C W40 42 16

4 284 Lorraine Clement Bideford A A C W40 42 47

5 398 Catherine Fewings Torbay A C W40 44 33

6 325 Karen Eccles Plymouth Harriers W40 45 55

W45

1 308 Marilyn Blair Torrington A C W45 39 05

2 323 Hilary Collins Womens R N W45 45 27

3 246 Suzanne White North Devon R R W45 45 30

4 331 Aggie Clinch North Devon R R W45 47 27

5 273 Jane Jackson Bideford A A C W45 47 51

6 394 Karen Ballantyne Bideford A A C W45 50 52



W50

1 377 Bridget Funnell Unattached W50 50 00

2 347 Evelyn Plummer S Molton Strugglers W50 51 42

3 263 Mary Humphrey Tiverton Harriers W50 51 51

4 338 Jane Stanley Unattached W50 52 36

5 349 Sue Marcantonio Unattached W50 53 45

6 298 Sue Oliver Bideford A A C W50 54 59

W55

1 371 Norma Cope Unattached W55 55 30

2 399 Trish Clatworthy Dawlish Coasters W55 57 15

3 386 Margaret Waterer Womens R N W55 59 54

4 318 Ann Woodhouse Tavistock A C W55 1 00 06

W60

1 261 Lyn Billington North Devon R R W60 52 09

2 333 Patricia Edmunds Axe Valley Runners W60 56 54

3 297 Liz Oke Bideford A A C W60 1 02 18

W65

1 397 Pamela Paddon Bideford A A C W65 1 15 51

If anyone knows the identity of the missing runner at 44:56, we would be pleased to know.

Thanks to everyone for competing in our event, and apologies for the inclement weather.

Bideford AAC


